

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1023

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 22, in each instance, strike "\$2,500,000" and substitute "\$700,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 2 down through "1995" in line 3; in line 10, strike "a historic easement;" and substitute "certain easements or covenants; and"; strike beginning with "; and" in line 11 down through "changes" in line 13; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 3 through line 43 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 1, strike "3." and substitute "2.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 25, strike "\$75,000" and substitute "\$350,000".